
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11201 W 21ST 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

99212-0928 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990019704 SPOKANE   WA  992203366 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -45.95 % -9.27 % 11.84 %

12,323.00 -10,477.00 20,686.00 -2,114.00 25,500.00 2,700.0022,800.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. -51.43 % 10.86 % -28.57 %

1,700.00 -1,800.00 3,880.00 380.00 2,500.00 -1,000.003,500.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. -25.00 % -50.00 % 25.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

12.0000
4 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND

195.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 12.5000 -16.67 % 12.0000 -20.00 %

2,340.00 -585.00 2,437.50 -487.50 2,340.00 -585.00
15.0000
2,925.00

20.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

30.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 34.0000 240.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

600.00 300.00 1,020.00 720.00 450.00 150.00
10.0000
300.00

2.0000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE

875.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 1.4000 75.00 % 1.5000 87.50 %

1,750.00 1,050.00 1,225.00 525.00 1,312.50 612.50
0.8000
700.00

500.0000
7  REMOVE CULVERT PIPE

1.0000 EACH 150.00 % 360.0000 80.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

500.00 300.00 360.00 160.00 300.00 100.00
200.0000
200.00

GRADING

11.2500
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

800.0000 C.Y. -67.86 % 13.0000 -62.86 % 15.0000 -57.14 %

9,000.00 -19,000.00 10,400.00 -17,600.00 12,000.00 -16,000.00
35.0000

28,000.00

3.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

310.0000 C.Y. -88.46 % 13.0000 -50.00 % 5.0000 -80.77 %

930.00 -7,130.00 4,030.00 -4,030.00 1,550.00 -6,510.00
26.0000
8,060.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11201 W 21ST 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

99212-0928 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990019704 SPOKANE   WA  992203366 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

40.0000
10 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

100.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 33.5000 -52.14 % 50.0000 -28.57 %

4,000.00 -3,000.00 3,350.00 -3,650.00 5,000.00 -2,000.00
70.0000
7,000.00

SURFACING

17.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

2450.0000 TON -51.43 % 19.9000 -43.14 % 20.0000 -42.86 %

41,650.00 -44,100.00 48,755.00 -36,995.00 49,000.00 -36,750.00
35.0000

85,750.00

17.5000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

75.0000 TON -56.25 % 15.0000 -62.50 % 45.0000 12.50 %

1,312.50 -1,687.50 1,125.00 -1,875.00 3,375.00 375.00
40.0000
3,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
13 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

800.00 800.00 800.00800.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

83.4300
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

800.0000 TON -7.30 % 81.0000 -10.00 % 85.0000 -5.56 %

66,744.00 -5,256.00 64,800.00 -7,200.00 68,000.00 -4,000.00
90.0000

72,000.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11201 W 21ST 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

99212-0928 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990019704 SPOKANE   WA  992203366 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.3000
17 SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE

890.0000 S.Y. -85.00 % 0.2000 -90.00 % 0.2000 -90.00 %

267.00 -1,513.00 178.00 -1,602.00 178.00 -1,602.00
2.0000

1,780.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

350.0000
18 ESC LEAD

2.0000 DAY 250.00 % 60.0000 -40.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

700.00 500.00 120.00 -80.00 100.00 -100.00
100.0000
200.00

19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

2,200.0000
20 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING

0.7000 ACRE -37.14 % 2,050.0000 -41.43 % 2,000.0000 -42.86 %

1,540.00 -910.00 1,435.00 -1,015.00 1,400.00 -1,050.00
3,500.0000
2,450.00

15.0000
21 TOPSOIL TYPE B

400.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 12.3000 -38.50 % 9.0000 -55.00 %

6,000.00 -2,000.00 4,920.00 -3,080.00 3,600.00 -4,400.00
20.0000
8,000.00

TRAFFIC

6.0000
22 EXTRUDED CURB

540.0000 L.F. -64.71 % 7.2500 -57.35 % 12.0000 -29.41 %

3,240.00 -5,940.00 3,915.00 -5,265.00 6,480.00 -2,700.00
17.0000
9,180.00

23.0000
23  CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND

367.0000 S.Y. -54.00 % 22.0000 -56.00 % 24.0000 -52.00 %

8,441.00 -9,909.00 8,074.00 -10,276.00 8,808.00 -9,542.00
50.0000

18,350.00

35.0000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

23.0000 EACH 0.00 % 34.0000 -2.86 % 35.0000 0.00 %

805.00 0.00 782.00 -23.00 805.00 0.00
35.0000
805.00

0.3000
25 PAINT LINE

5200.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 0.2800 -37.78 % 0.3000 -33.33 %

1,560.00 -780.00 1,456.00 -884.00 1,560.00 -780.00
0.4500

2,340.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11201 W 21ST 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

99212-0928 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990019704 SPOKANE   WA  992203366 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

12.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE

75.0000 L.F. -29.41 % 10.5000 -38.24 % 11.0000 -35.29 %

900.00 -375.00 787.50 -487.50 825.00 -450.00
17.0000
1,275.00

125.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

3.0000 EACH -10.71 % 118.0000 -15.71 % 120.0000 -14.29 %

375.00 -45.00 354.00 -66.00 360.00 -60.00
140.0000
420.00

70.0000
28 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

4.0000 EACH -30.00 % 64.0000 -36.00 % 65.0000 -35.00 %

280.00 -120.00 256.00 -144.00 260.00 -140.00
100.0000
400.00

0.6000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

1500.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 0.2500 -50.00 % 0.2000 -60.00 %

900.00 150.00 375.00 -375.00 300.00 -450.00
0.5000
750.00

30 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -9.92 % -11.67 % -12.50 %

10,809.75 -1,190.25 10,600.00 -1,400.00 10,500.00 -1,500.0012,000.00
31 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. -0.50 % -9.00 % 0.00 %

19,900.00 -100.00 18,200.00 -1,800.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
32 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -76.56 % -28.89 % -21.88 %

7,500.00 -24,500.00 22,755.00 -9,245.00 25,000.00 -7,000.0032,000.00

6.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

88.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 10.3000 -14.17 % 10.5000 -12.50 %

528.00 -528.00 906.40 -149.60 924.00 -132.00
12.0000
1,056.00

OTHER ITEMS

300.0000
34 ADJUST MANHOLE

3.0000 EACH -40.00 % 680.0000 36.00 % 350.0000 -30.00 %

900.00 -600.00 2,040.00 540.00 1,050.00 -450.00
500.0000
1,500.00

35 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP
L.S. 150.00 % 115.00 % -25.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 2,150.00 1,150.00 750.00 -250.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

CAMERON-REILLY LLC INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
11201 W 21ST 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD

99212-0928 MEDICAL LAKE WA  99022-8869

PROJECT : AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990019704 SPOKANE   WA  992203366 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990010519

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
36 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
37 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
38 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 380.00 380.00380.00
39 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % -50.50 % -50.00 %

500.00 -500.00 495.00 -505.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$214,177.25 -39.31% $245,049.40 -30.57% $259,409.50 -26.50%$352,923.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$259,409.50$214,177.25 $245,049.40BASE TOTAL -39.31% -30.57% -26.50%$352,923.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. MURPHY BROTHERS, INC.
LEASING, INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE 3812 E BROADWAY AVE
101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 99202-4596

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992085901 SPOKANE   WA  992203808 SPOKANE   WA  992202685

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -36.40 % 20.61 % 53.51 %

14,500.00 -8,300.00 27,500.00 4,700.00 35,000.00 12,200.0022,800.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 185.71 % 14.29 % 14.29 %

10,000.00 6,500.00 4,000.00 500.00 4,000.00 500.003,500.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 0.00 % -49.75 % 150.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,005.00 -995.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

11.0000
4 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND

195.0000 S.Y. -26.67 % 12.5000 -16.67 % 6.0000 -60.00 %

2,145.00 -780.00 2,437.50 -487.50 1,170.00 -1,755.00
15.0000
2,925.00

15.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

30.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 34.0000 240.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 %

450.00 150.00 1,020.00 720.00 240.00 -60.00
10.0000
300.00

2.0000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE

875.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 2.0000 150.00 % 1.2500 56.25 %

1,750.00 1,050.00 1,750.00 1,050.00 1,093.75 393.75
0.8000
700.00

1,500.0000
7  REMOVE CULVERT PIPE

1.0000 EACH 650.00 % 365.0000 82.50 % 700.0000 250.00 %

1,500.00 1,300.00 365.00 165.00 700.00 500.00
200.0000
200.00

GRADING

25.0000
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

800.0000 C.Y. -28.57 % 13.0000 -62.86 % 25.0000 -28.57 %

20,000.00 -8,000.00 10,400.00 -17,600.00 20,000.00 -8,000.00
35.0000

28,000.00

10.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

310.0000 C.Y. -61.54 % 13.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -73.08 %

3,100.00 -4,960.00 4,030.00 -4,030.00 2,170.00 -5,890.00
26.0000
8,060.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. MURPHY BROTHERS, INC.
LEASING, INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE 3812 E BROADWAY AVE
101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 99202-4596

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992085901 SPOKANE   WA  992203808 SPOKANE   WA  992202685

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

50.0000
10 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

100.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 33.3500 -52.36 % 60.0000 -14.29 %

5,000.00 -2,000.00 3,335.00 -3,665.00 6,000.00 -1,000.00
70.0000
7,000.00

SURFACING

16.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

2450.0000 TON -54.29 % 24.2500 -30.71 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

39,200.00 -46,550.00 59,412.50 -26,337.50 73,500.00 -12,250.00
35.0000

85,750.00

20.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

75.0000 TON -50.00 % 55.0000 37.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 4,125.00 1,125.00 2,250.00 -750.00
40.0000
3,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
13 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

800.00 800.00 800.00800.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

85.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

800.0000 TON -5.56 % 96.8000 7.56 % 81.0000 -10.00 %

68,000.00 -4,000.00 77,440.00 5,440.00 64,800.00 -7,200.00
90.0000

72,000.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. MURPHY BROTHERS, INC.
LEASING, INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE 3812 E BROADWAY AVE
101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 99202-4596

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992085901 SPOKANE   WA  992203808 SPOKANE   WA  992202685

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.3000
17 SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE

890.0000 S.Y. -85.00 % 0.5000 -75.00 % 0.3000 -85.00 %

267.00 -1,513.00 445.00 -1,335.00 267.00 -1,513.00
2.0000

1,780.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

400.0000
18 ESC LEAD

2.0000 DAY 300.00 % 500.0000 400.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

800.00 600.00 1,000.00 800.00 400.00 200.00
100.0000
200.00

19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

2,600.0000
20 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING

0.7000 ACRE -25.71 % 1,785.0000 -49.00 % 3,000.0000 -14.29 %

1,820.00 -630.00 1,249.50 -1,200.50 2,100.00 -350.00
3,500.0000
2,450.00

20.0000
21 TOPSOIL TYPE B

400.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 12.2500 -38.75 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

8,000.00 0.00 4,900.00 -3,100.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00
20.0000
8,000.00

TRAFFIC

8.0000
22 EXTRUDED CURB

540.0000 L.F. -52.94 % 12.0000 -29.41 % 7.5000 -55.88 %

4,320.00 -4,860.00 6,480.00 -2,700.00 4,050.00 -5,130.00
17.0000
9,180.00

29.0000
23  CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC ISLAND

367.0000 S.Y. -42.00 % 23.4000 -53.20 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

10,643.00 -7,707.00 8,587.80 -9,762.20 11,010.00 -7,340.00
50.0000

18,350.00

35.0000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

23.0000 EACH 0.00 % 35.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 0.00 %

805.00 0.00 805.00 0.00 805.00 0.00
35.0000
805.00

0.3000
25 PAINT LINE

5200.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 0.3500 -22.22 % 0.3000 -33.33 %

1,560.00 -780.00 1,820.00 -520.00 1,560.00 -780.00
0.4500

2,340.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. MURPHY BROTHERS, INC.
LEASING, INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE 3812 E BROADWAY AVE
101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 99202-4596

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992085901 SPOKANE   WA  992203808 SPOKANE   WA  992202685

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

12.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE

75.0000 L.F. -29.41 % 11.0000 -35.29 % 11.0000 -35.29 %

900.00 -375.00 825.00 -450.00 825.00 -450.00
17.0000
1,275.00

150.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

3.0000 EACH 7.14 % 118.0000 -15.71 % 120.0000 -14.29 %

450.00 30.00 354.00 -66.00 360.00 -60.00
140.0000
420.00

100.0000
28 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % 65.0000 -35.00 % 63.0000 -37.00 %

400.00 0.00 260.00 -140.00 252.00 -148.00
100.0000
400.00

0.5000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

1500.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 0.2500 -50.00 %

750.00 0.00 1,500.00 750.00 375.00 -375.00
0.5000
750.00

30 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -8.33 % -12.50 % -12.50 %

11,000.00 -1,000.00 10,500.00 -1,500.00 10,500.00 -1,500.0012,000.00
31 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. 0.00 % -3.36 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 19,329.00 -671.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
32 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -40.63 % -14.06 % -21.88 %

19,000.00 -13,000.00 27,500.00 -4,500.00 25,000.00 -7,000.0032,000.00

17.0000
33 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

88.0000 S.F. 41.67 % 11.0000 -8.33 % 10.0000 -16.67 %

1,496.00 440.00 968.00 -88.00 880.00 -176.00
12.0000
1,056.00

OTHER ITEMS

800.0000
34 ADJUST MANHOLE

3.0000 EACH 60.00 % 690.5000 38.10 % 500.0000 0.00 %

2,400.00 900.00 2,071.50 571.50 1,500.00 0.00
500.0000
1,500.00

35 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP
L.S. 200.00 % 400.00 % 300.00 %

3,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :09Z030 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  6 2009
CONTRACT NO :007806 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug  6 2009
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3171
HWY :SR 195 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 195
CHENEY-SPOKANE RD -
RIGHT TURN LANE
09Z030

HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. MURPHY BROTHERS, INC.
LEASING, INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE 3812 E BROADWAY AVE
101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 99202-4596

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992085901 SPOKANE   WA  992203808 SPOKANE   WA  992202685

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/06/2009
13:50

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
36 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
37 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
38 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 380.00 380.00380.00
39 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % -30.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 700.00 -300.001,000.00

$259,938.00 -26.35% $293,596.80 -16.81% $306,689.75 -13.10%$352,923.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$306,689.75$259,938.00 $293,596.80BASE TOTAL -26.35% -16.81% -13.10%$352,923.00


